HELMHOLTZ RESEARCH FOR GRAND CHALLENGES

Annex 4

Declaration of Consent relating to proposals to the Initiative and Networking Fund of the Helmholtz-Gemeinschaft Deutscher Forschungszentren e.V. (Helmholtz Association)

- to be submitted together with the proposal -

The Helmholtz-Association intends to store and process the application for purposes of review, statistics, and evaluation, and if the application is approved to publish certain data.

I hereby agree to the Helmholtz Association electronically storing and processing data relating to my person (surname, first name, academic title, country, date of birth, the field of research, position, contact details, photo) upon the submission of the application and the use of this data for purposes of review, statistics and evaluation by the Helmholtz Association.

I hereby agree to the Helmholtz Association, if my application is approved, publishing this information, stating my name, academic title, the field of research, photo, country, and career details on the website www.helmholtz.de. If my photo contains references to my ethnic origin, religion, or health (e.g. skin color, headgear, glasses), my consent also refers to these details.

Information on the internet is accessible worldwide and can be found with search engines and linked to other information, which may be used to create personality profiles about me. The information posted on the Internet, including photos, can be easily copied and distributed. There are specialized archiving services whose goal is to permanently document the state of certain websites on certain dates. This can mean that information published on the Internet can still be found elsewhere on the original site even after it has been deleted.

This consent is voluntary and I may revoke my consent at any time in the future in text form (e.g.letter, e-mail: impulsfonds@helmholtz.de). If I revoke my consent, my data will be erased and current funding will be ceased on the day of revocation.

Date

Signature

First and last name